

## ERYSTA® C40 erythritol

Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances in accordance with Annex II of Regulation (EC) 1169/2011 on Food Information for Consumers

# Allergen Information

Allergen	Present at Manufacturing site	Present in Product
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats or their hybridised strains, and products thereof	No	No
Crustaceans and products thereof;	No	No
Eggs and products thereof;	No	No
Fish and products thereof;	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof;	No	No
Soybeans and products thereof;	No	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose),	Yes <sup>1</sup>	No
Nuts, namely: almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia or Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ), and products thereof;	No	No
Celery and products thereof;	No	No
Mustard and products thereof;	No	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof;	No	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO <sub>2</sub>	Yes	< 10 ppm
Lupin and products thereof;	No	No
Molluscs and products thereof;	No	No

### Additional Information<sup>2</sup>

Substance / Foodstuff	Present at Manufacturing site	Present in Product
Aspartame/-acesulfame salt	No	No
Azo-dyes (E102, E104, E110, E122, E124, E129)	No	No

<sup>1</sup> For the manufacturing site Zhucheng Dongxiao only - milk is processed in a separate building. The manufacturing site has effective allergen controls in place to prevent cross-contamination.

<sup>2</sup> <https://www.allergenenconsultancy.nl/allergenenlijst>, March 2021



Ingredion

# Allergen Information

This document is issued on behalf of the Ingredion EMEA Company which is supplying the product. The Ingredion EMEA Companies are part of the Ingredion group of companies. The respective details of each of the Ingredion EMEA Companies are as follows:

**Ingredion UK Limited**

Ingredion House,  
Manchester Green  
339 Styal Road  
Manchester M22 5LW  
England

P: +44 (0) 161 435 3200  
F: +44 (0) 161 435 3300

Registered in England No. 07315745

**Ingredion Germany GmbH**

Grüner Deich 110  
20097 Hamburg  
Germany

P: +49 (0) 40 23 91 50  
F: +49 (0) 40 23 91 51 70

Amtsgericht Hamburg HRB 105432

**Ingredion South Africa (Pty) Ltd**

Infinity Office Park, Suite 6, Block C,  
2 Robin Close, Meyersdal, 1448,  
Gauteng  
South Africa

P: +27 (0) 11 867 9260  
F: +27 (0) 11 867 9271

Registration number 2010/013219/07

**Ingredion Middle East Branch**

Office 03B Dubai  
Dubai Biotechnology and Research Park  
Dubai  
United Arab Emirates

P: +971 44 53 4288

**Kenya Ingredion Holding LLC**

5th Floor-Tulip House  
Mombasa Road  
P.O Box 1952-00606  
Nairobi  
Kenya

P: +254 20 36 28 000

**Rafhan Maize Products Co. Ltd.**

Rakh Canal East Road  
PO Box 62  
Faisalabad 38060  
Punjab  
Pakistan

P: 92-41-854-0121  
F: 92-41-871-1016